Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8021

12-22-2003



102628876

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 117498 Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Hideyuki NISHIDA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, 12-11-03 AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: 3. A. ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 9, 2003 1073248 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 9, 2003 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s)\_ Additional numbers attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 149162) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume<mark>n</mark>t Date: December 11, 2003 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 12/22/2003 LIMELLER 00000022 10732483 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 014800 FRAME: 0139

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Hideyuki NISHIDA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)	
		(3)			
		(4)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSI	IIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	INTERNAL COMBUSTIC	N ENGINE AND VALVI	E TIMING CONTROL
		44			
		(Attorney Docket No.			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	dication or continuation or divigence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary of this document.	to execurision the obtains to execute to perfect States izes and ssignee, assignee, assigner, assigner or desiral	ute all papers necessary in connect tereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and poention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee.  Trequests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreemigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. ble in order to comply with the rule.	ication based thereon, for the in h such interference. herform any act which may be n Property or similar agreements be necessary to obtain, maintain issue any and all Letters Patentand covenants that he has full rents in conflict herewith, and agonometric the power to insert on this ases of the United States Patent a	nvention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with
			e undersigned on the date(s) opp	landayule i Nis	
Date	December 9, 200		<del>-</del>		
Date					
Date	<del></del>				
Date Date				<del></del>	
Date					
Date					
Date					
			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public st two witnesses who also sign her		
Date	December 9, 200				ta
Date	December 9, 200		Witness	makete Ran	ta isa
				//	

**RECORDED: 12/11/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014800 FRAME: 0140